

Delegated Provider Portal Postings

Posted July 2022

Effective 3.1.2022 – 10.1.2022

CMS Updates

• CMCS Email

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5885441** - The Center of Medicaid and CHIP Services (CMCS) recently issued an email on May 12, 2022, regarding the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) releasing stand-alone Medicaid & Children's Health Insurance Program (CHIP) vaccine counseling Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPS) codes. There are seven new vaccine stand-alone counseling codes. Four of these codes are used for Medicaid Billing purposes and two are used for the Medicaid Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnostic, and Treatment Benefit (EPSDT).

The link to the letter is located at:

[sho22002.pdf \(medicaid.gov\)](#)

• CMS Transmittals

- **LRR-2022-GOV-5874731** - The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) has issued Original Medicare instruction regarding updates to place of service codes for telehealth. Transmittal 11045, dated October 13, 2021, is being rescinded and replaced by Transmittal 11437, dated, May 27, 2022, to adjust table in the IOM of section 10.5 for POS 32 and POS 34. All other information remains the same.

CMS Transmittals are located at:

[Transmittals | CMS](#)

- **LRR-2022-GOV-5886080** - The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) issued Original Medicare instruction regarding the July 2022 update of the Ambulatory Surgical Center (ASC) Payment System, effective July 1, 2022.

Updates to both the ASC code pairs and the ASC addenda are accessible on the CMS website at:

[Ambulatory Surgical Center \(ASC\) Payment | CMS](#)

- **LRR-2022-GOV-5873056** - The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) issued Original Medicare instruction regarding the July 1, 2022, update of the Hospital Outpatient Prospective Payment System (OPPS). This instruction reflects updates to the Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS), Ambulatory Payment Classification (APC), HCPCS Modifier, and Revenue Code additions, changes, and deletions identified in this Change Request.

CMS Transmittals are located at:

[2022 Transmittals | CMS](#)

- **LRR-2022-GOV-5889521** - The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) has provided a maintenance update, effective July 1, 2022, to the International Code of Diseases, Tenth Revision (ICD-10) conversions and other coding updates specific to National Coverage Determinations (NCDs).

CMS Transmittals are located at:

[2022 Transmittals | CMS](#)

- **LRR-2022-GOV-5897532** – The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) has issued original Medicare instruction regarding the quarterly update to the National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI) edits effective October 1, 2022.

Refer to the CMS NCCI webpage for additional information at:
[National Correct Coding Initiative Edits | CMS](#)

- **LRR-2022-GOV-5896675** – The Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) issued an update on June 21, 2022, to the Medicare National Coverage Determinations (NCD) Manual regarding Next-Generation Sequencing (NGS). An NCD that expands Original Medicare coverage and is also binding on Medicare Advantage organizations.

CMS Transmittals are located at:
[2022 Transmittals | CMS](#)

• **CMS Website**

- **LRR-2022-GOV- 5890478** - The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) issued documents on the ICD-10-CM updates for FY 2023 to their website, 2023 ICD-10-CM. These 2023 ICD-10-CM codes are to be used for discharges and patient encounters occurring from October 1, 2022, through September 30, 2023.

The website is located at:
[2023 ICD-10-CM | CMS](#)

- **LRR-2022-GOV- 5895994** - The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) posted an updated zip file to their webpage, List of Telehealth Services, on June 17, 2022.

The List of Telehealth Services website is located at:
[List of Telehealth Services | CMS](#)

- **LRR-2022-GOV- 5895008** - The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) has updated their webpage, COVID-19 Monoclonal Antibodies, on June 17, 2022. Additional information was provided in several sections regarding specific Covid-19 Monoclonal Antibodies products.

The Website is located at:
[COVID-19 Monoclonal Antibodies | CMS](#)

- **LRR-2022-GOV- 5895007** - The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) has updated billing instructions on their webpage, Coding for COVID-19 Vaccine Shots. This page provides providers with instructions on how to submit COVID-19 vaccine claims.

More information can be found on the website at:
[Coding for COVID-19 Vaccine Shots | CMS](#)

- **LRR-2022-GOV- 5894821** - The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) posted July files to their ASP Drug Pricing Files website as of June 7, 2022.

The 2022 ASP Drug Pricing Files webpage is located at:
[2022 ASP Drug Pricing Files | CMS](#)

State Medicaid Updates

• Illinois Medicaid

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5876625** - The Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services (HFS) issued an email to advise of rate increases effective March 1, 2022, for two waiver services under the Persons with Brain Injury waiver (IL0329) - Day Habilitation Service and Prevocational Service.

The Illinois Appendix K Rate Amendment:
[Illinois 0142 0202 0329 Appendix K Amendment](#)

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5873232** - The Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services posted an updated COVID-19 Fee Schedule on June 1, 2022.

The Fee Schedule can be found at the following link:
<https://www2.illinois.gov/hfs/Pages/coronavirus.aspx>

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5889369** - The Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services (HFS) has published updated Supportive Living Program Rates effective April 1, 2022.

The information can be found at the following link:
[Supportive Living | HFS \(illinois.gov\)](#)

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5879974** - The Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services (HFS) provided updates to the Substance Use Prevention and Recovery (SUPR) fee schedule, for the June 2022 version.

• Kentucky Medicaid

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5877767** - The Cabinet for Health and Family Services has posted an updated Terminated and Excluded Provider List to their website on May 25, 2022.

Cabinet for Health and Family Services Terminated & Excluded Provider List:
[Terminated and Excluded Provider List - Cabinet for Health and Family Services \(ky.gov\)](#)

- **LRR-2022-COM-5889745** - Effective May 31, 2022, Kentucky amends **Regulation 806 KAR 18:030. Group health insurance coordination of benefits**. Section 2. Requirements for Coordination of Benefits (2) Order of Benefit Determination (b) Dependent child covered under more than one (1) plan. *“Unless a court decree determines otherwise, or a parent has made an election within the first 31 days of birth to add a newborn as a dependent to one parent's plan, plans covering a dependent child, including a newborn subject to KRS 304.17-042 and 304.18-032, shall determine the order of benefits as established in subparagraphs 1. through 4. of this paragraph.”*

The regulation is available to view at:
[Title 806 Chapter 18 Regulation 030 • Kentucky Administrative Regulations • Legislative Research Commission](#)

• Oklahoma Commercial

- **LRR-2022-COM-5872125** - Amends Oklahoma House Bill 3495; Requesting a refund of all or a portion of a payment of a claim made to a claimant more than twelve (12) months or a health care provider more than eighteen (18) months after the payment is made.

Oklahoma State Legislature Bill Information:
[Bill Information \(oklegislature.gov\)](#)